FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

180

01 FC:481

177711 TA 4:07

08-17-2000



TRADEMARK

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

101436638

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
TRADEMARKS ONLY To: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type Conveyance Type			
XX New	XX Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment		
Correction of PTO Error Merger Month Day Year			
Reel # Frame #	6-8-00		
Corrective Document	Change of Name		
Reel # Frame #	Other		
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
Month Day Year			
Maine 5122101 ODA RESCRICTANTS, The.			
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association			
Other			
×* Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware			
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Sizzler USA Franchise, 1	Inc.		
DBA/AKA/TA			
0			
Composed of			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2) 6101 W. Centinela Ave., St	e. 200		
Address (line 3) Culver City	CA 90230		
Individual General Partnership	State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is		
Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.			
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			

Public-burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

40.00 BP

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Wa事務的是例為果終1

REEL: 002120 FRAME: 0853

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name [
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (310)	203-8080	
Name		man Egg	
Name	Jeffer, Mangels, Butler & Marmaro LLP Attn: Rod S. Ber	man, Esq.	
Address (line 1)	2121 Avenue of the Stars, 10th Floor		
Address (line 2)	Los Angeles, CA 90067		
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance documer including any attachments.	nt # 1	
		rk if additional numbers attached	
	Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num		
Irac	lemark Application Number(s) Registration 903,609	Number(s)	
Number of F	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #	1	
Fee Amoun	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00	
Method of Deposit A	f Payment: Enclosed xx Deposit Account		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 10-0440			
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	es XX No	

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

indicated herein.

Christine L. Lofgren, Esq.

7/20/00

Name of Person Signing Signature Date Signed

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. SERVICE MARK

WHEREAS, SIZZLER USA RESTAURANTS, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 6101 West Centinela Avenue, Suite 200, Culver City, California 90230 ("Assignor"), is the owner of Trademark Registration No. 903,609 and the goodwill related thereto.

WHEREAS, SIZZLER USA FRANCHISE, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 6101 W. Centinela Avenue, Suite 200, Culver City, California 90230 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to this registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby irrevocably sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee, and Assignee does hereby accept from Assignor, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to this registration, including without limitation the goodwill represented by said registration and all rights to any actions, causes of action or claims with respect to infringement prior to or pending as of the date of this Assignment.

The United States Patent and Trademark Office hereby is authorized to deliver to Assignee and Assignee's attorneys, agents, successors or assigns, all official documents and communications as may be warranted by this Assignment or otherwise related to this registration.

Assignor and its successors and assigns shall execute and deliver to Assignee any further documents or instruments and shall do any and all further acts which may be necessary to effect the foregoing assignment or the recordation or perfection thereof.

Signed at Calacty con this 2 day of June, 2000.

Assignor:

Assignee:

SIZZLER USA RESTAURANTS, INC.

SIZZLER USA FRANCHISE, INC.

Michael B. Green

Vice President

Michael B. Green

Vice President

LADOCS\2605230 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002120 FRAME: 0855

JEFFER, MANGELS, BUTLER & MARMARO LLP A LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP INCLUDING PROFESSIONAL CORPORATIONS

INTERNET: CLL@JMBM.COM

CHRISTINE L. LOFGREN

DIRECT DIAL (310) 785-5371

FACSIMILE: (310) 203-0567

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
TENTH FLOOR
2121 AVENUE OF THE STARS
LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90067-5010
(310) 203-8080

SAN FRANCISCO OFFICE TWELFTH FLOOR ONE SANSOME STREET SAN FRANCISCO. CALIFORNIA 94104-4405 TELEPHONE: (415) 398-8080 FACSIMILIE: (415) 398-5584

REF./FILE NO

July 20, 2000

59243-0019

Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: (1) Certificate of Name Change from Sizzler Restaurants International, Inc. to Sizzler USA Restaurants, Inc.

(2) Assignment of the mark Miscellaneous Design (Bovine Logo) from Sizzler USA Restaurants, Inc. to Sizzler USA Franchise, Inc.

Reg. No.: 903,609

Reg. Date: December 1, 1970

Dear Sir:

Enclosed please find an Assignment, Certificate of Name Change, two Recordation Form Cover Sheets, two return postcards, and check nos. 13386 and 13387 in the amount of \$40.00 each to cover the filing fees for recordal of the above-identified Assignment and Name Change Certificate.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the payment of required fees or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 10-0440.

Please direct all communications regarding this matter to Rod S. Berman, Esq. at the above address.

Very truly yours,

CHRISTINE L. LOFGREN for

mustre &

Jeffer, Mangels, Butler & Marmaro LLP

CLL: sml Enclosures

cc: Rod S. Berman, Esq. (w/o encls.)

RECORDED: 07/24/2000

LADOCS\2616229 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002120 FRAME: 0856